



pauc

2026:BHC-AUG:21410-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND  
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : 20.03.2025

PER COURT :

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters, shall continue till next date.

| Matters                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Date                             |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| 18 WRIT PETITION NO. 1729 OF 2009<br>19 WRIT PETITION NO. 401 OF 2021<br>20 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3098 OF 2025<br>IN WP/1454/2025 WITH WP/1454/2025<br>22 PIL(ST) NO. 5985/2025<br>24 WRIT PETITION NO. 1827 OF 2021                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 01.07.2025<br>(in same category) |
| 25 WRIT PETITION NO. 5358 OF 2021<br>26 WRIT PETITION NO. 8569 OF 2021 WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 7114 OF 2022 WITH<br>CA/10206/2023 IN WP/7114/2022 WITH<br>CA/389/2024 IN WP/8569/2021<br>27 WRIT PETITION NO. 8727 OF 2021<br>28 WRIT PETITION NO. 11596 OF 2021 WITH<br>CA/2988/2024 IN WP/11596/2021<br>WITH CA/2989/2024 IN WP/11596/2021<br>WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10299/2021<br>31 WRIT PETITION NO. 1861 OF 2023 | 02.07.2025<br>(in same category) |
| 32 WRIT PETITION NO. 9055 OF 2023<br>33 WRIT PETITION NO. 9459 OF 2023 WITH<br>CA/9708/2023 IN WP/9459/2023<br>34 WRIT PETITION NO. 10150 OF 2023 WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 10097 OF 2023<br>35 WRIT PETITION NO. 711 OF 2025<br>37 WRIT PETITION NO. 3518 OF 2025                                                                                                                                                       | 03.07.2025<br>(in same category) |



pauc

2026:BHC-AUG:21410-DB

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                                  |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| 39 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.4522/2024 IN PIL/38/2022 WITH PIL/38/2022<br>40 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8436 OF 2024 IN PIL/58/2024 WITH PIL/58/2024 WITH CA/9654/2024 IN PIL/58/2024<br>41 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2167 OF 2025 IN WP/12901/2023 WITH WP/12901/2023<br>42 WRIT PETITION NO. 2393 OF 2017<br>43 WRIT PETITION NO. 11416 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11417 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11390 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11410 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11415 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11440 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11453 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11414 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11389 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11411 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11413 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11412 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11418 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11419 OF 2017 | 04.07.2025<br>(in same category) |
| 44 WRIT PETITION NO. 7673 OF 2019<br>45 WRIT PETITION NO. 14909 OF 2019<br>46 WRIT PETITION NO. 14922 OF 2019<br>47 WRIT PETITION NO. 14933 OF 2019<br>48 WRIT PETITION NO. 15226 OF 2019                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 07.07.2025<br>(in same category) |
| 49 WRIT PETITION NO. 756 OF 2021<br>50 WRIT PETITION NO. 947 OF 2021<br>51 WRIT PETITION NO. 1740 OF 2021<br>52 WRIT PETITION NO. 6307 OF 2021 WITH CA/6503/2021 IN WP/6307/2021<br>53 WRIT PETITION NO. 8654 OF 2021                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 08.07.2025<br>(in same category) |
| 54 WRIT PETITION NO. 8991 OF 2021<br>55 WRIT PETITION NO. 9450 OF 2021<br>56 WRIT PETITION NO. 9483 OF 2021<br>57 WRIT PETITION NO. 9593 OF 2021<br>58 WRIT PETITION NO. 10496 OF 2021                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 09.07.2025<br>(in same category) |
| 59 WRIT PETITION NO. 10938 OF 2021<br>60 WRIT PETITION NO. 11343 OF 2021<br>61 WRIT PETITION NO. 11384 OF 2021<br>62 WRIT PETITION NO. 11674 OF 2021<br>63 WRIT PETITION NO. 12029 OF 2021                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 10.07.2025<br>(in same category) |



pauc

2026:BHC-AUG:21410-DB

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                                  |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| 64 WRIT PETITION NO. 12163 OF 2021<br>65 WRIT PETITION NO. 13648 OF 2021<br>66 WRIT PETITION NO. 13708 OF 2021<br>67 WRIT PETITION NO. 923 OF 2023<br>68 WRIT PETITION NO. 1283 OF 2023                                                                                                                                                            | 11.07.2025<br>(in same category) |
| 69 WRIT PETITION NO. 4310 OF 2023<br>70 WRIT PETITION NO. 6685 OF 2023<br>71 WRIT PETITION NO. 8399 OF 2023<br>74 WRIT PETITION NO. 9195 OF 2023<br>75 WRIT PETITION NO. 9457 OF 2023                                                                                                                                                              | 14.07.2025<br>(in same category) |
| 76 WRIT PETITION NO. 9507 OF 2023<br>77 WRIT PETITION NO. 9887 OF 2023<br>78 WRIT PETITION NO. 9961 OF 2023<br>79 WRIT PETITION NO. 10333 OF 2023<br>80 WRIT PETITION NO. 12859 OF 2023                                                                                                                                                            | 15.07.2025<br>(in same category) |
| 81 WRIT PETITION NO. 12867 OF 2023<br>82 WRIT PETITION NO. 973 OF 2025<br>83 WRIT PETITION NO. 1698 OF 2025<br>84 WRIT PETITION NO. 1726 OF 2025 WITH<br>CA/3067/2025 IN WP/1726/2025                                                                                                                                                              | 16.07.2025<br>(in same category) |
| 85 WRIT PETITION NO. 8470 OF 2015<br>86 WRIT PETITION NO. 2310 OF 2017<br>87 WRIT PETITION NO. 3486 OF 2017 WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 4372 OF 2017<br>88 WRIT PETITION NO. 7482 OF 2019<br>89 WRIT PETITION NO. 8023 OF 2019                                                                                                                       | 17.07.2025                       |
| 90 WRIT PETITION NO. 9553 OF 2019<br>91 WRIT PETITION NO. 10356 OF 2019<br>92 WRIT PETITION NO. 12403 OF 2019<br>93 WRIT PETITION NO. 13891 OF 2019<br>94 WRIT PETITION NO. 7910 OF 2021                                                                                                                                                           | 18.07.2025                       |
| 95 WRIT PETITION NO. 8147 OF 2021<br>96 WRIT PETITION NO. 11233 OF 2021 WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 14884 OF 2021<br>97 WRIT PETITION NO. 12553 OF 2021<br>98 WRIT PETITION NO. 14514 OF 2021 WITH<br>CA/3884/2022 IN WP/14514/2021 WITH<br>CA/14911/2023 IN WP/14514/2021 WITH<br>CA/538/2024 IN WP/14514/2021<br>99 WRIT PETITION NO. 6806 OF 2023 | 21.07.2025                       |



pauc

2026:BHC-AUG:21410-DB

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |            |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|
| 100 WRIT PETITION NO. 8222 OF 2023<br>101 WRIT PETITION NO. 10338 OF 2023<br>102 WRIT PETITION NO. 15869 OF 2023<br>103 WRIT PETITION NO. 751 OF 2025<br>104 WRIT PETITION NO. 752 OF 2025                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 22.07.2025 |
| 105 WRIT PETITION NO. 773 OF 2025<br>106 WRIT PETITION NO. 987 OF 2025<br>107 WRIT PETITION NO. 989 OF 2025<br>108 WRIT PETITION NO. 999 OF 2025WITH<br>CA/3074/2025 IN WP/999/2025<br>109 WRIT PETITION NO. 1006 OF 2025                                                                                                                                                                    | 23.07.2025 |
| 110 WRIT PETITION NO. 2002 OF 2025<br>111 WRIT PETITION NO. 2177 OF 2025<br>112 WRIT PETITION NO. 2279 OF 2025<br>113 WRIT PETITION NO. 2291 OF 2025<br>114 WRIT PETITION NO. 2499 OF 2025                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 24.07.2025 |
| 115 WRIT PETITION NO. 2547 OF 2025<br>116 WRIT PETITION NO. 2577 OF 2025<br>117 WRIT PETITION NO. 2620 OF 2025<br>118 WRIT PETITION NO. 2726 OF 2025<br>119 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.59/2020                                                                                                                                                                                            | 25.07.2025 |
| 120 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.66/2023<br>123 WRIT PETITION NO. 3771 OF 2009<br>124 LETTER PATENT APPEAL NO.70/2009<br>IN WP/5813/2008WITH<br>CA/4655/2009 IN LPA/70/2009<br>125 LETTER PATENT APPEAL NO.234/2011 IN<br>WP/3238/1992 WITH LPA/230/2011<br>IN WP/3238/1992 WITH LPA/231/2011<br>IN WP/1017/1995 WITH CA/8680/2011<br>IN LPA/230/2011 WITH CA/14197/2017<br>IN LPA/234/2011 | 28.07.2025 |

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

habeeb/