



2026:BHC-AUG:21410-DB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

968 WRIT PETITION NO. 2620 OF 2025

Taterao Dhondiba Bamnikar

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Principal Secretary And Others

AND 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 2726 OF 2025

Latif Imamkhan Pathan

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Principal Secretary And Others

Mr. B. V. Virdhe and Mr. C. S. Kulkarni, Advocate for petitioners

Mr. R. S. Wani, AGP for respondent-State

**CORAM : Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi &
Hiten S. Venegavkar, JJ.**

DATE : 12th March, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Leave to amend to be carried out within a period of two weeks from today.
2. List the matter for further consideration on 24.04.2026.

(Hiten S. Venegavkar, J.)

(Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi, J.)

B. S. Joshi