



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

946 WRIT PETITION NO. 2726 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2620 OF 2025

LATIF IMAMKHAN PATHAN
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE PRINCIPAL SECRETORY
AND OTHERS

...
Mr. Sanjeev Deshpande, Senior Advocate i/b. Mr. C.S. Kulkarni –
Advocate for Petitioner
Ms. R.P. Gaur – AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 3, State
...

CORAM : N. B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.
DATE : 24.04.2026

PER COURT :

1. Writ Petition No. 2620 of 2025 was not on board. Upon being mentioned, the matter is taken on board.
2. Learned Senior advocate for the petitioners submits that the amendment was sought inadvertently and the petitioners do not want to carry out any amendment. It is further submitted that the representations of the petitioners dated 01.09.2020, 13.02.2024 and 28.08.2024 are pending consideration with the State Government.
3. Both the Writ Petitions are disposed of by directing respondent No.1 to take a decision on the aforesaid representations on their own



merits, within a period of twelve (12) weeks from the date of receipt of
this order.

[VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.]

[N. B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]

Pooja Kale/